

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31667/2009

CHANDER AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
withSLP(C) No.20326/2010
(with office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31667/2009

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 is present.

He has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has neither been
filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of
the respondent No.2 nor has he appeared before this court
today.

Item No.28 -2-

The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the
said respondent.

SLP(C) No.20326/2010

File not received.

List again on 2.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

